

Legislation Text

File #: O-135-19, Version: 1

ORDINANCE NO. _____, SERIES 2019

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 118, SERIES 2010 AS PERTAINING TO THE FISCAL YEAR 2010-11 CAPITAL BUDGET AND AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 101, SERIES 2014 AS PERTAINING TO THE FISCAL YEAR 2014-15 CAPITAL BUDGET AND AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 104, SERIES 2015 AS PERTAINING TO THE FISCAL YEAR 2015-16 CAPITAL BUDGET AND AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 109. SERIES 2018 AS PERTAINING TO THE FISCAL YEAR 2018-2019 BUDGET THE LOUISVILLE/JEFFERSON COUNTY CAPITAL FOR METRO GOVERNMENT BY REALLOCATING \$165.744.52 OF COUNCIL DISTRICT 24 PUBLIC WORKS & ASSETS CAPITAL PROJECTS FUNDS TO COUNCIL DISTRICT 24 PAVING PROJECTS.

SPONSORED BY: COUNCILMEMBER MADONNA FLOOD

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL OF THE LOUISVILLLE/JEFFERSON COUNTY METRO GOVERNMENT (THE COUNCIL) AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION I: Ordinance No. 118, Series 2010, Part I., Public Works & Assets, is hereby amended as follows:

<u>Number</u>	Project Title	<u>Fund</u>	<u>Amount</u>	
115	District 24 Projects	CCRF	60,000	<u>0</u>

SECTION II: Ordinance No. 101, Series 2014, Part I., Chief of Public Services, I. Public Works & Assets, is hereby amended as follows:

<u>Number</u>	Project Title	<u>Fund</u>	<u>Amount</u>	
26	District 24 Sidewalks	BOND	200,000	<u>96,119.08</u>

SECTION III: Ordinance No. 104, Series 2015, Part I., Chief of Public Services, H. Public Works &

File #: O-135-19, Version: 1

Assets, is hereby amended as follows:

<u>Number</u>	Project Title	<u>Fund</u>	<u>Amount</u>	
43	D24 South Park Road Sidewalk			
	Connector Project	CCRF	25,000	<u>23,136.40</u>

SECTION IV: Ordinance No. 109, Series 2018, Part I., Chief of Public Services, H. Public Works & Assets, is hereby amended as follows:

<u>Number</u>	Project Title	<u>Fund</u>	<u>Amount</u>
73	D24 Paving Projects		
	<u>a.</u>	BOND	20,000
	<u>b.</u>	<u>PAB</u>	<u>103,880.92</u>
	<u>C.</u>	<u>CCRF</u>	<u>61,863.60</u>
<u>d.</u>	Public Works & Assets will determine	e the specific pavi	ng projects in District 24 in
accordance to their paving plan.			

SECTION V: The Council has determined the funds requested in this ordinance will be expended for a public purpose.

SECTION VI: This Ordinance shall take effect upon its passage and approval.

Stephen Ott Metro Council Clerk	H.	James President of the Council	David			
Greg Fischer Mayor		Approval Date				
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY:						
Michael J. O'Connell						

File #: O-135-19, Version: 1

Jefferson County Attorney

BY: _____

O-135-19 \$165,744.52 D24 PWA projects to paving APR_ 2019